20230327000084140 03/27/2023 10:03:45 AM UCC1 1/3

			UCC1 1/3	
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226				
		THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	ISE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b)	(use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or ab	breviate any part of the Debt	or's name); if any part of the Ir	ndividual Debtor's
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here   1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	and provide the Individual Debtor information in	item 10 of the Financing Sta	tement Addendum (Form UC	C1Ad)
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME SIRLES	FIRST PERSONAL NAME TIFFANY	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 3068 THRASHER LN	HOOVER	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35244	COUNTRY
<ol> <li>DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here</li></ol>	use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or able and provide the Individual Debtor information in the info	breviate any part of the Debton item 10 of the Financing St	or's name); if any part of the In atement Addendum (Form UC	dividual Debtor's C1Ad)
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of AS	SIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one	e Secured Party name (3a or	3h)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	FIRST DEDCONAL NAME		
		FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL		SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 <sup>th</sup> AVE N	BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following colla	iteral:		<u>.                                    </u>	
HVAC Replacement,Heat Pump,Heat Pump.,GSZB40	4810AA,2303052189,Goodman			
5. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is he	eld in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instruc	tions) being administ	ered by a Decedent's Persona	al Representative
oa. Check only if applicable and check only one box:			pplicable and check <u>only</u> one	
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transa	ction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultura	I Lien Non-UCC Filing	
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor Sel	ler/Buyer	ailor Licensee/Licens	sor
3. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	SHELBY County			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ATIONAL ASSOCIATION	N OF COMMERCIAL ADN	/INISTRATORS(IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)

## 20230327000084140 03/27/2023 10:03:45 AM UCC1 2/3

9. NAME because of the second	OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Se Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	Statement; if I	ine 1b was left blank			
O. DEB do not 10a. C			•			
O. DEB	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
O. DEB	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
O. DEB						
O. DEB	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
O. DEB	SIRLES					
10a. (	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	•				
10a. (	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	<u> </u>	SUFFIX			
10a. (	TODIC MANUE - LANGE -				SPACE IS FOR FILING	
Oc. MAILIN	TOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debto omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and erespondent to the Debtor's name of the Debtor's name) and erespondent to the Debtor's name of th	name or De	ng address in line 10c	ne Financing Sta	atement (Form UCC1) (use o	exact, full name;
Oc. MAILIN	NDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
0c. MAILIN	NDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
-	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
1. A	IG ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35244	COUNTRY
	DDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or AS	SIGNOR	SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provid	le only <u>one</u> name	e (11a or 11b)	<b>.</b>
	ORGANIZATION'S NAME				, . <u> </u>	
)R 11b. II	NDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRS	F PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
1c. MAILIN	G ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Z. AUUI	TIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):					
	is FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorde EAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	d) in the	14. This FINANCING STATEMENT:  covers timber to be cut	covers as-ex	tracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
	and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in ite tor does not have a record interest):	em 16	16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: 2003103100072 007.000; Owner: Tiffany Sirles	of real estate: itle: 20031031000727260; Legal: See Attached; Parcel: 10 4 17 0 002		
7. MISC						

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

This instrument was prepared by: Clayton T. Sweeney, Attorney 2700 Highway 280 East, Suite 160 Birmingham, AL 35223

Send Tax Notice To: Tiffany Sirles Bushaw 3068 Thrasher Lan Birmingham, AL 35244

STATE OF ALABAMA

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 (\$220,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned Leslie W. Mitchell, and wife, Carolyn M. Mitchell, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS), in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTORS do hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Tiffany Sirles Bushaw, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), her heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 7, according to the Survey of Audubon Forest, First Addition, as recorded in Map Book 11, Page 122, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject To:

Ad valorem taxes for 2004 and subsequent years not yet due and payable until October 1, 2004. Existing covenants and restrictions, easements, building lines and limitations of record.

\$176,000.00 of the consideration was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTORS, for said GRANTORS, GRANTORS' heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTORS are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTORS will, and GRANTORS' heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTORS have hereunto set their hands and seals this the 28th day of October, 2003.

Carolan M. Mitchell

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 03/27/2023 10:03:45 AM

**\$49.25 JOANN** 

alli 5. Bey

20230327000084140

Filed and Recorded

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 28th day of October, 2003.

the Instrument they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Leslie W.

Mitchell, and wife, Carolyn M. Mitchell, whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance and

who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

ATTORNEY AT LAW